
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 31-12-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 31-12-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Department Of Space

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Space

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Indian Space Research Organization

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Liquid Propulsion Systems Centre

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Camera for CCTV System (V2) (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM
Authorization Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in
ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प7ीकरण.प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

7 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2024/B/5631397

Dated/3दनांक : 21-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 10



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प?ितप?ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers

2 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Excel Upload Required/एDसेलएDसेल  मEमE  अपलोडअपलोड  3कए3कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवBयकताआवBयकता  :

BILL OF MATERIALS SHALL BE UPLOADED ALONG WITH PRICE BID ONLY. - 1732179530.xlsx

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

04-12-2024 11:00:00

Pre-bid meeting is proposed to be conducted through online. Interested
parties may communicate their willingness to attend the pre - bid meeting
through email to pso_1@lpsc.gov.in, on or before 03.12.2024. PLEASE NOTE
THAT ONLY THOSE BIDDERS PARTICIPATING IN THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE
ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT THEIR OFFERS.

Camera For CCTV System (V2) ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively//मशः/मशः GणेीGणेी 1 औरऔर GणेीGणेी 2 केके .थानीय.थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके JपJप मEमE अह%ताअह%ता 4ाK4ाK करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवBयकआवBयक)

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Application Intended Application CCTV cameras are used for surveillance and security
across various settings like residential areas,
commercial buildings, and public spaces. it helps in
monitor traffic, enhance public safety, homes, offer
remote monitoring, aid environmental monitoring

Generic Type of Camera Housing Dome Camera, Bullet Camera

IP Camera Yes

PTZ Camera / Speed Dome
Camera

No

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/excel/bid-7164915/1732179530.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/znccJl057GBm0c77ySXfbIFInswGLwonvjU82D1sPq4


Camera Image Sensing
capacity

8MP(3840 X 2160 Pixel) or better

Maximum Frame
Rates(frames per second)
Supported

25/30, 50/60 Or higher

Number of simultaneous
video Streams

Quad Stream(Full/Compressed)

Image Sensor Type CMOS

IR illumination
Range(meter)

15-30, 31-50, 51-70, 71-100, 101-200, 201-300, 301-
400, 401-500, 501-600 Or higher

Generic Features Audio Input Channel, Audio Output Channel, Alarm
Digital Input, Alarm Relay Output, Privacy Zones

PAN / TILT Max Pan Range( deg) 0.0 Or higher

Tilt Range (Minimum) 0.0 Or lower

Tilt Range (Maximum) 0.0 Or higher

Feature of Pan/Tilt/Zoom NA

Construction Installation Type/ Area of
use

Indoor, Outdoor

Material of Housing Aluminum / Aluminum alloy

Ingress Protection IP 67, IP 68 Or higher

Mounting bracket Wall Mounted, Ceiling Mounted

Optics/ Performance Lens Type Varifocal Motorized

Focal Length for Fixed /
Fisheye Lens Type (mm)

NA ( being varifocal Lens )

Focal Length for Varifocal
Lens Type (mm)

Max 12 mm or better, Max 50 mm or better

Optical Zoom more than 3X - 5X, more than 5X - 8X, more than 8X -
12X, more than 12X - 16X, more than 16X - 20X, more
than 20X - 25X, more than 25X - 30X, more than 30X -
35X, more than 35X - 40X, more than 40X - 45X, more
than 45X - 50X Or higher

Digital Zoom more than 12X - 16X, more than 16X - 20X, more than
20X - 25X, more than 25X - 30X, more than 30X - 35X,
more than 35X - 40X, more than 40X - 45X, more than
45X - 50X Or higher

Iris Control Automatic DC- iris, Fixed iris

Focus Mode Auto

Minimum Illumination for
Capturing Color Image

0.1 Or lower (lux)

Electronic Shutter Speed(sec) 1/25 to 1/100,000, 1 to 1/100,000

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

4 / 10



WDR (Wide Dynamic Range)/
DWDR (Digital Wide Dynamic
Range)

120 dB, 140 dB Or higher

SNR (Signal to Noise Ratio) (dB)
(Minimum)

50-59 Or higher

Features of Optics/
Performance

NA

Feature/Accessories Salient Features White Balance ( Indoor/Out door/Manual Selectable),
Auto Gain Control (On/Off selectable), Back Light
Compensation, Remote Administration (Remote
configuration and status using web based tool), On
Screen Display

Optional Features Vandal Resistant Housing (IK 10), Day/Night Capable,
Built-in microphone

Security Features Multi Level User ID/Password, IP Address Filtering,
Encrypted Data Transmission (HTTPS (SSL/TSL)),
Watermark, Signed Firmware

Network And
Interface

Type of network required to
transmit video / Image
recorded by camera

Wired

Features of Network And
Interface

Static IP Support, Dynamic IP Support, Digital Signal
Processing, IPv6 ready, ONVIF Support

Storage On Board SD Card Support Yes

SD Card Capacity 256 GB, 512 GB, 1 TB Or higher

Power Supply Power Input PoE, 24 VDC/12 VDC with Suitable Adapter, 12 VDC/
24 VDC without adaptor

Operating
Conditions

Minimum Operating
Temperature (Degree C)

-40 Or lower

Maximum Operating
Temperature (Degree C)

60 Or higher

Relative Humidity Non
Condensing at 40 deg C (%RH)

95 Or higher

Warranty / Service Comprehensive Warranty
(Year)

2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Response Time to attend the
complaint during Warranty

24 Hour, 48 Hour, 72 Hour Or higher

Buyer Specific
Requirements

Supported Protocols HTTP, HTTPS, DNS, TCP/IP, IPv4, IPv6

Certification / Test
Report

Availability of security
testing report for CCTV/VSS
issued by standardization
Testing and Quality
certification (STQC)
Laboratory or any other
agency notified by Meity

Yes (Complying to the requirement of clause 5 of S.O.
1119 (E) on the subject: Public Procurement (Prefence
to make in India) Order 2017-Notifying CCTV/Video
Surveillance System for Security in furtherance of the
order at dated 6th March, 2024 or Latest)

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

5 / 10



BIS Registration (CRS) for
safety general
requirements as per IS
13252 (Part 1):latest

Yes

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Installation Commissioning and Testing (ICT) details for the above item:

% of Product Cost Payable on Product Delivery 70%

Min Cost Allocation for ICT as a % of product cost 30%

Number of days allowed for ICT after site readiness
communication to seller 14 Days/3दन

Additional Specification Documents/अित1रMअित1रM  �विश�7�विश�7  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Applicable Specification
Document View

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टNग1रपो3टNग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टNग1रपो3टNग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Praneed P N

695547,LIQUID PROPULSION
SYSTEMS CENTRE, (INDIAN
SPACE RESEARCH
ORGANIZATION), DEPARTMENT
OF SPACE, VALIAMALA -
695547

1 180

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No./.सं/.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/1रवस%1रवस% 4भार4भार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

6 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/cms/tp/home_lawe_secu_surv_came/51/16/877/CategorySchema/qr_spcn_document/2024/6/27/final_stc_for_camera_for_cctv_system_-version_2-_-d_2024-06-27-12-40-40_fae9ff412f5859e5920ff5e78a0d36c6.pdf


1

SUPPLY,
INSTALLATION AND
COMMISSIONING OF
IP BASED CCTV
SYSTEMS

View

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND
COMMISSIONING OF IP BASED CCTV
SYSTEMS AS PER DETAILED
SPECIFICATION ATTACHED.

Camera For CCTV System (V2)(1)

S.No./.सं/.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/1रवस%1रवस% 4भार4भार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 08-11-2024 for category Camera for CCTV
System (V2)

1. 1. Note to Buyers:
a. The Central Ministries/ Departments and other government buyers as applicable shall take

cognizance of “Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order 2017-Notifying CCTV/
Video Surveillance dated 6th March 2024, System for Security in furtherance of the Order”  5
“ while procuring The surveillance devices i.e., CCTV Cameras (Analog/ IP/ Analog Speed
Dome/ IP Speed Dome) should comply with the Essential Requirements (ERs) for security
prescribed by MeitY to ensure the security of the VSS / CCTV systems, as per the Appendix
‘A’, as amended from time to time. The security testing report for CCTV/VSS is to be issued
by the Standardisation Testing and Quality Certification (STQC) Laboratory or any other
agency notified by MeitY from time to time. The validity of the test report issued by STQC
Lab will be three years from the date of issue of the report. These Essential Requirements
(ERs) for security of CCTV Cameras/VSS system will be enforced after 3 months from the date
of issuance of this Notification. The security norms for the DVR and NVR will be notified
subsequently.” Accordingly, compliance regarding security testing report for CCTV/VSS
issued by Standardization Testing and Quality Certification (STQC) Laboratory or any other
agency notified by Meity shall be ensured before accepting/releasing CRAC of the supplied
stores. Please note that the certified product list meeting Essential Requirements
(ERs) is available at - https://www.stqc.gov.in/node/614

b. Buyers are also expected to strictly ensure compliance with the MHA advisory issued by O.M.
IV-24011/22/2020-Prov-I/270 dated 26 April 2024. Where in inter alia following is stipulated.

i. All Government agencies are advised that henceforth they may procure their CCTVs
and allied solutions and hardware based on the Public Procurement Order 2017 and
ensure the security of CCTV systems as mentioned in the above-mentioned
notifications.

ii. Further, MeitY has issued an Advisory vide O.M. dated W-43/11/2021-IPHW dated 11
March 2024 on the Threat of Information through CCTV/Video Surveillance System
(VSS)/Digital Video Recorders/Network Video Recorders. All Government agencies are
advised to adhere to the guidelines outlined within the ambit of the Public
Procurement Orders to safeguard the overall security and integrity of CCTV Cameras.

iii. Additionally, further notification from relevant government department or ministry
pertaining to the aforementioned PPO is to be complied with. 

c. Buyer is expected to apply all relevant filters against “Golden/Filterable” parameters to
clearly define their technical requirements.

i. For Procurement through BID/RA: -One and only one value to be specified by the
buyer against "Golden” parameters. Selecting “Any value” against GOLDEN
parameters may result in incomplete specification in the bid and finally result in a
vague contract. Accordingly any bid not having specific value against the GOLDEN
parameters resulting in limited competition or higher cost to the exchequer or
incomplete/ vague contract, the Buyer shall be solely responsible.

ii. For Procurement through DIRECT/L1:Buyers are advised to apply filters/ selections
allowing all the values that are considered meeting or are better than their technical
requirements. For any violation of the above, if resulting in limited competition or
higher cost to the exchequer, the Buyer shall be solely responsible. 

d. Buyer intending to buy Camera for CCTV System (V2) with optional accessories, and optional
features shall use BID/RA. These optional kind of parameters are multi-select for the seller,

7 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/7164915/1732170156.pdf
https://www.stqc.gov.in/node/614


the buyer shall stipulate/select only required accessories in their bid/RA. The required
accessories as per bid/RA shall only be verified before accepting the stores. This is to ensure
strict compliance of supplied stores to the bid requirement including ATC if any. However, the
contract generated may have mentioned accessories other than the bid/RA requirement due
to the fact that the contract gets generated based on the catalog uploaded by the
OEM/seller. This type of optional parameter is to enable the seller without creating multiple
catalogs for given base models having capabilities to be upgraded.

e. Direct/L1 procurement with a selection of optional accessories will not be covered in supply
through their names/ offer may be appearing in the contract but seller/supplier do not supply
the same being optional and the buyer has not exercised their right to choose by specifying
the same in bid/RA.

f. Buyer shall also refer to GTC Clause4. xiii.(w). The ATC / additional specification if any added
by the buyer shall not be contradictory to the GeM category specifications / technical
particulars (TP).

g. Buyer/ consignee shall verify all the parameters/ specification including the specification
which are to be as per the OEM brochure before issuing CRAC.

h. The consignee is also required to verify the mandatory (CRS) BIS registration of the supplied
stores to the IS 13252 Part 1 (2010) before accepting/ CRAC.

2. Note to Sellers: -
a. Seller may refer to GTC and ensure strict compliance of the uploaded/offered product which

shall be in line with their model having the claimed specifications or better.
b. In case the seller's declared values are contradictory to the specifications provided elsewhere

in the TP; the specification claimed in the TP shall supersede the seller's declared values.
c. Also, the same model shall not be uploaded across catalogs with unreasonable/ contradictory

offerings.
d. In case any discrepancy is observed in the offered/ uploaded products, the OEM dashboard of

the respective Brand may be removed, and the account shall be suspended as per IM policy.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  PाराPारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतRशतR

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

3. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 5 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

 

PLEASE PROVIDE COMPLIANCE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH AR
E APPLICABLE.

1. COMPREHENSIVE WARRANTY: FIVE YEARS FOR CCTV AND THREE YEARS FOR ACTIVE 

8 / 10



COMPONENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE DATE OF RECEIPT, INSTALLATION AND AC
CEPTANCE OF ITEMS AT OUR SITE. NECESSARY CERTIFICATE DULY SIGNED AND STAMPE
D SHALL BE FURNISHED ALONG WITH SUPPLY.

2. SPECIFY THE PERCENTAGE OF GST INCLUDED IN YOUR OFFER.

3. DELIVERY PERIOD:- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF ITEMS SHALL B
E COMPLETED WITHIN 180 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF GEM CONTRACT.

4. PERFORMANCE SECURITY WORTH 3% OF ORDER VALUE IS APPLICABLE, IF OFFER VAL
UE EXCEEDS INR 50 LAKH.

5. LD @ 0.5% PER WEEK SUBJECT TO A MAXIMUM OF 10% OF ORDER VALUE OF UNDELIV
ERED PORTION IS APPLICABLE FOR DELAYED DELIVERY. HOWEVER IN CASE OF INORDIN
ATE DELAY, i.e, DELAYS OF MORE THAN ONE – FOURTH (25%) OF THE TOTAL COMPLETI
ON PERIOD, LD @ 10% SHALL BE RECOVERED.

6. ONLY CLASS I AND CLASS II LOCAL SUPPLIERS ARE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 
BIDDING. PLEASE DECLARE THE PERCENTAGE OF LOCAL CONTENT INCLUDED IN THE ITE
M ALONG WITH VALUE ADDITION DETAILS.

THIS IS A TWO PART TENDER. BOTH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID AND PRICE BID SHALL B
E SUBMITTED SEPARATELY. TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID CONTAINS PRICE DETAILS IN AN
Y FORM WILL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED.

BILL OF MATERIALS [EXCEL FORMAT] SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH PRICE BID ONL
Y.

DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, LIST OF ITEMS, PRE- QUALIFIC
ATION CRITERIA AND OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE ATTACHED UNDER "SCOPE O
F WORK" IN THE BID DOCUMENT. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT THEIR QUOTE A
S PER THE ATTACHMENT UNDER SCOPE OF WORK.

PLEASE NOTE THAT ONLY THOSE  BIDDERS PARTICIPATING IN THE PRE-BID MEETING AR
E ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT THEIR OFFERS.

.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

9 / 10

period:-
note:-1.


attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाSय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाSय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मE भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मE भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मE �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सWम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मE भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समाK करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धSयवादधSयवाद---

10 / 10

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241121

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Camera For CCTV System (V2) ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 08-11-2024 for category Camera for CCTV System (V2)

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


